Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. RAGINEON THEC A Racine, W 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ fm o e S | 262‘-636-91 91
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
January 8, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-8492
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

7 £
From: John Rooney "/ &
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 on Contract 06-11 (K1-006) — PS 2011 DPW/Engineering IT Support
On-Call, AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract in the not-to-exceed amount of $15,000.
The amendment includes on-call services for GIS elements, database elements or any other |T-related
consultation in support of the Public Works and Engineering Departments.

The original contract was approved in the not-to-exceed amount of $25,000 under Resolution
No. 10-2347 of December 21, 2010. The revised total cost of the project is in the not-to-exceed amount
of $40,000. Funding is available in Account 943.130.5020 - Engineering, GIS Layers.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



